

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 4 OF 2026

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 15 OF 2021

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 299 OF 2016

Shaikh Abdul Karim Mohd.
Hanif

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Deputy collector (Enc. Rem)
and Competent Authority

...Respondent

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 24128 OF 2023

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 16 OF 2021

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 296 OF 2016

Shaikh Mohammad hanif
Abdul Aziz

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Deputy collector (Enc. Rem)
and Competent Authority
Dharavi Division and 9 Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Satish S. Raut on VC, Adv. Bhagyashri M. Rande - Advocate for the Petitioner in both petitions.

Mr. J. G. Aradwad (Reddy) for the Respondent No. 9-SRA

Mr. Anil R. Mishra – Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3 and 7.

Shri Himanshu Takke – AGP for Respondent-State in CONPW 4 of 2026.

Shri Manish Upadhye – AGP for Respondent-State in CONPW 24128 of 2023

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 09th APRIL 2026

P.C. :-

1. Mr. Mishra, learned counsel appears for Respondent Nos. 3 and 7 and seeks time to respond.
2. List the matter on 29th April 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)